January, 2024 SHOW

Senior Community
5 Spotlight Show
5 Friday’s with the Finest

9 Elgin Time

11 Kaptain’s Corner
Senior Community

12 Spotlight Show

12 Friday’s with the Finest

16 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

17 The First Shift

TIME

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

8:15-9:00am

WRMN AM 1410 2024 1ST QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

DURATION

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

1. Crime/Public Safety
2. Community
3. Economy
4. Education
5. Health
6. Politics

HOST

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Cherie Aschenbrenner

Mark Bialek

GUESTS

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Mark Bialek

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain,
Public Works Director Aaron
Neal, and Historic Planner
Kristen Sundquist

Mark Bialek

Commander Steve Bianchi,
Detectives Dan Rouse and
Mario Elias.

Bill Bogdan (lllinois Secretary of
State Office)

Andro Lerrario (Kane County
GOP Chairman)

DESCRIPTION

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

A review of the holiday season in
local crime and a preview of the
EPD year to come

Discussion about Elgin Time,
month by month, in 2023.

Discussion of the upcoming
snow events and applying for
Historic Preservation Grants

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Retiring Elgin Police Department
officers reflect on their careers in
law enforcement

Discussion of handicap placards
and other developments related to
the DMV.

Discussion of politics in Kane
County and information about an
upcoming GOP Fundraiser

ISSUES

2,5
1,2

24

1,2,3,4

2,5
1,2

1,2,4

2,6



19 The First Shift

Senior Community
19 Spotlight Show

19 Friday’s with the Finest

23 Chamber Chat

Senior Community
26 Spotlight Show

26 Friday’s with the Finest
30 The First Shift

February, 2024 SHOW

1 The First Shift

Senior Community
2 Spotlight Show

2 Friday’s with the Finest

8 The First Shift

Senior Community
9 Spotlight Show

9 Friday’s with the Finest

7:15-7:25 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

8:15-8: 35am

TIME

9:15-9:45am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

8:15-8:35 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

10 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

20 minutes

DURATION

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

20 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Carol Gieske

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Mark Bialek

HOST

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Jen Keller (PADS-Development
Coordinator)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Department Crime
Statistician Ryan Drake

Ericka DiCiolla (Restore
Plumbing and Drain), Tony
Lucenko (Chamber Director of
Business Development)

Mark Bialek
Downtown ROPE Officer Ultan

Gallagher

Rick Lindy (Rick Lindy and the
Wild Ones)

GUESTS

Dr. Bob Martin

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Department Crime
Statistician Ryan Drake

Andro Lerrario (Chairman,
Kane County GOP)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Sargent Jamie
Marabillis

Discussion of the Upcoming Winter
Harvest Fundraiser for PADS (A
local homeless shelter)

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

A review of the Elgin crime
statistics from 2023

Discussion about owning a small
business in Elgin and a general
Elgin business update.

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

A discussion of his new role of
patrolling and maintaining the
downtown Elgin area

Discussion of their upcoming local
music performance

DESCRIPTION

Discussion of health and medical
issues

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

A further review of the Elgin crime
statistics from 2023

Discussion about local politics
and an upcoming fundraising
dinner

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

A further review of the Elgin crime
statistics from 2023

2,5

2,5
1,2

2,3

2,5
1,2

ISSUES

245

2,5

1,2

2,6

2,5
1,2



12

The First Shift

8:15-8:40am

25 minutes

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

A discussion about recently
released body cam footage of an
officer involved shooting

1,2







