WRMN AM 1410 2024 1ST QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

- 1. Crime/Public Safety
 - 2. Community
 - 3. Economy
 - 4. Education
 - 5. Health
 - 6. Politics

January, 2024	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
5	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
5	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	A review of the holiday season in local crime and a preview of the EPD year to come	1,2
9	Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Discussion about Elgin Time, month by month, in 2023.	2,4
11	Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain, Public Works Director Aaron Neal, and Historic Planner Kristen Sundquist	Discussion of the upcoming snow events and applying for Historic Preservation Grants	1,2,3,4
12	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
12	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Commander Steve Bianchi, Detectives Dan Rouse and Mario Elias.	Retiring Elgin Police Department officers reflect on their careers in law enforcement	1,2
16	Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Bill Bogdan (Illinois Secretary of State Office)	Discussion of handicap placards and other developments related to the DMV.	1,2,4
17	The First Shift	8:15-9:00am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Andro Lerrario (Kane County GOP Chairman)	Discussion of politics in Kane County and information about an upcoming GOP Fundraiser	2,6

19	The First Shift	7:15-7:25 am	10 minutes	Mark Bialek	Jen Keller (PADS-Development Coordinator)	Discussion of the Upcoming Winter Harvest Fundraiser for PADS (A local homeless shelter)	2,5
19	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
19	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Elgin Police Department Crime Statistician Ryan Drake	A review of the Elgin crime statistics from 2023	1,2
23	Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Carol Gieske	Ericka DiCiolla (Restore Plumbing and Drain), Tony Lucenko (Chamber Director of Business Development)	Discussion about owning a small business in Elgin and a general Elgin business update.	2,3
26	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
26	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Downtown ROPE Officer Ultan Gallagher	A discussion of his new role of patrolling and maintaining the downtown Elgin area	1,2
30	The First Shift	8:15-8: 35am	20 minutes	Mark Bialek	Rick Lindy (Rick Lindy and the Wild Ones)	Discussion of their upcoming local music performance	2
February, 2024	4 SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
	4 SHOW The First Shift	9:15-9:45am	DURATION 30 minutes	HOST Mark Bialek	GUESTS Dr. Bob Martin	DESCRIPTION Discussion of health and medical issues	ISSUES 2,4,5
1						Discussion of health and medical	
1	The First Shift Senior Community	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Dr. Bob Martin	Discussion of health and medical issues Honoring and recognizing Seniors	2,4,5
2	The First Shift Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:15-9:45am 9:30-10:30am	30 minutes 60 minutes	Mark Bialek Steve Thoren Elgin Police Chief Ana	Dr. Bob Martin Mark Bialek Elgin Police Department Crime	Discussion of health and medical issues Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events A further review of the Elgin crime	2,4,5 2,5 1,2
2 2 8	The First Shift Senior Community Spotlight Show Friday's with the Finest	9:15-9:45am 9:30-10:30am 10:30-11:00am	30 minutes 60 minutes 30 minutes	Mark Bialek Steve Thoren Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Dr. Bob Martin Mark Bialek Elgin Police Department Crime Statistician Ryan Drake Andro Lerrario (Chairman,	Discussion of health and medical issues Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events A further review of the Elgin crime statistics from 2023 Discussion about local politics and an upcoming fundraising	2,4,5

12	The First Shift	8:15-8:40am	25 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	A discussion about recently released body cam footage of an officer involved shooting	1,2